. Custer County Shervigh's Office

1010 Main Street
Miles City, Montana 59301
(40G) 874-3320 ¢ Fax: 40G-874-3444
WWW.CCSOME.CoNt

Current Inmates Printed on December 1, 2023
Last, First Name Booking Date Charges Agenc
g g Jacket # gency Total Bond
MOLSTAD, MARK 05/21/23 09:47 46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions; Custer
45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment 2300785 County $35000.00
Sheriff's
ATWOOD, KEATON 11/15/23 00:47 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment Custer
2301099 Count $50000.00
y
Sheriff's
LONE ELK, CHRISTINA 10/10/23 18:44 Department
2301046 of $0.00
Corrections
SAVERY, JOURNEY 08/10/23 11:20 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Custer
Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal 2300967 County $100000.00
Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs; Sheriff's
45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of
Dangerous Drugs
TURNER, CURTIS 11/08/23 11:40 45-6-301(1) [1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control Custer
Over Property - 1st Offense; 46-18-203 - 2301060 County $30000.00
Revocation of suspended or deferred Sheriff's
sentence; 46-18-203 - Revocation of
suspended or deferred sentence
JOHNSON, AUSTIN 10/19/23 16:10 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or Department
deferred sentence; 46-23-1012 - Probation 2300656 of $15000.00
Violation Corrections
SCHWINDT, JORDAN 10/04/23 17:48 45-2-101(8) - Common Scheme; 45-6-301(1) Custer
[1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control Over 2100371 County $6500.00
Property - 1st Offense; 45-9-102(1)[2nd] - Sheriff's
Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs -
Marijuana - 2nd Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
MADRIGAL, KAY 11/29/23 10:29 45-9-102[FEL] - Criminal Possession of Custer
Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided 2301038 County $2500.00
For in 45-9-102(1) or (2); 45-10-103 - Criminal Sheriff's
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
GUZMAN-CARBAJAL, ADRIAN 07/13/23 03:27 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon Custer
2300915 Count $50000.00
y
Sheriff's
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Last, First Name

HORACEK, CORY

POTTER, TYLER

SOUZA, ANDREW

HUBBART, MELODY

RAMOS, ANTONIO

GATLIN, KYLEE

FREEMONT, JORDAN

MARQUART, KEITH

COUTTS, DEREK

LINDER, JUSTIN

CORNELIUSEN, ROBIN

Booking Date

09/21/23 16:33

08/17/23 15:52

11/24/23 07:50

11/21/23 10:58

08/11/23 18:45

08/26/23 16:11

08/02/23 15:36

11/09/23 08:08

09/28/23 06:54

08/20/23 01:21

10/01/23 18:18

Charges

45-7-207 - Tampering With Or Fabricating
Physical Evidence

46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal
Possession Dangerous Drugs -
Methamphetamine, Second or Subsequent
Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of
Drug Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(4) - Criminal
Possession Dangerous Drugs - Opiate/Meth;
45-9-102(5) - Criminal Possession Dangerous
Drugs - Methamphetamine, Second or
Subsequent Offense

46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions

46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence; 45-6-316[FEL] [1st] -
Issuing A Bad Check Exceeding $500.00 to
$5,000.00 - 1st Offense; 45-6-316(3) - Issuing
A Bad Check Exceeding $1,500

46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions

45-6-301(1) [1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control
Over Property - 1st Offense - 3 counts;
46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant

45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or
Other Public Servant; 45-5-220(3)[1st] -
Stalking

Jacket #

2301027

2200595

2100341

2100356

2300972

2200535

2300954

2300728

2300747

2300981

2301041

Agency

Department
of
Corrections

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Miles City
Police
Department

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Department
of
Corrections

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Total Bond

$0.00

$50000.00

$7500.00

$0.00

$86000.00

$50000.00

$0.00

$7000.00

$100000.00

$15000.00

$5000.00
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Last, First Name

HEADDRESS-SCHIEFFERT,

DEMONTIGNY, ADRIAN

BRADLEY, BOBBI

MARION, BREANN

Total Records: 24

Booking Date

10/31/23 15:09

07/07/23 10:33

09/18/23 08:40

09/18/23 08:38

Charges

46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal
Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs;
45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of
Dangerous Drugs

Jacket #

2300836

2200614

2301023

2301022

Agency

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Department
of
Corrections

Department
of
Corrections

Total Bond

$50000.00

$515000.00

$0.00

$0.00
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