

Custer County Sheriff's Office 1010 Main Street Miles City, Montana 59301 (406) 874-3320 • Fax: 406-874-3444 www.ccsomt.com

Current Inmates

Printed on December 1, 2023

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
MOLSTAD, MARK	05/21/23 09:47	46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment	2300785	Custer County Sheriff's	\$35000.00
ATWOOD, KEATON	11/15/23 00:47	45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment	2301099	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
LONE ELK, CHRISTINA	10/10/23 18:44		2301046	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
SAVERY, JOURNEY	08/10/23 11:20	45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs	2300967	Custer County Sheriff's	\$100000.00
TURNER, CURTIS	11/08/23 11:40	45-6-301(1) [1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense; 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence; 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2301060	Custer County Sheriff's	\$30000.00
JOHNSON, AUSTIN	10/19/23 16:10	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence; 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation	2300656	Department of Corrections	\$15000.00
SCHWINDT, JORDAN	10/04/23 17:48	45-2-101(8) - Common Scheme; 45-6-301(1) [1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense; 45-9-102(1)[2nd] - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs - Marijuana - 2nd Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia	2100371	Custer County Sheriff's	\$6500.00
MADRIGAL, KAY	11/29/23 10:29	45-9-102[FEL] - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For in 45-9-102(1) or (2); 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia	2301038	Custer County Sheriff's	\$2500.00
GUZMAN-CARBAJAL, ADRIAN	07/13/23 03:27	45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon	2300915	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
HORACEK, CORY	09/21/23 16:33		2301027	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
POTTER, TYLER	08/17/23 15:52	45-7-207 - Tampering With Or Fabricating Physical Evidence	2200595	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
SOUZA, ANDREW	11/24/23 07:50	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2100341	Custer County Sheriff's	\$7500.00
HUBBART, MELODY	11/21/23 10:58		2100356	Miles City Police Department	\$0.00
RAMOS, ANTONIO	08/11/23 18:45	45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal Possession Dangerous Drugs - Methamphetamine, Second or Subsequent Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(4) - Criminal Possession Dangerous Drugs - Opiate/Meth; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal Possession Dangerous Drugs - Methamphetamine, Second or Subsequent Offense	2300972	Custer County Sheriff's	\$86000.00
GATLIN, KYLEE	08/26/23 16:11	46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions	2200535	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
FREEMONT, JORDAN	08/02/23 15:36		2300954	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
MARQUART, KEITH	11/09/23 08:08	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence; 45-6-316[FEL] [1st] - Issuing A Bad Check Exceeding \$500.00 to \$5,000.00 - 1st Offense; 45-6-316(3) - Issuing A Bad Check Exceeding \$1,500	2300728	Custer County Sheriff's	\$7000.00
COUTTS, DEREK	09/28/23 06:54	46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions	2300747	Custer County Sheriff's	\$100000.00
LINDER, JUSTIN	08/20/23 01:21	45-6-301(1) [1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense - 3 counts; 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant	2300981	Custer County Sheriff's	\$15000.00
CORNELIUSEN, ROBIN	10/01/23 18:18	45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; 45-5-220(3)[1st] - Stalking	2301041	Custer County Sheriff's	\$5000.00

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
HEADDRESS-SCHIEFFERT,	10/31/23 15:09	46-23-1012 - Probation Violation	2300836	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
DEMONTIGNY, ADRIAN	07/07/23 10:33	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs	2200614	Custer County Sheriff's	\$515000.00
BRADLEY, BOBBI	09/18/23 08:40		2301023	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
MARION, BREANN	09/18/23 08:38		2301022	Department of Corrections	\$0.00

Total Records: 24